



Reference: FOI-218

Request:

1. How many staff work in the port health at Tyne Port Health Authority?
2. What are their job titles?
3. What are annual salary of each staff member working for Tyne Port Health Authority
4. If a job post has a salary scale, please provide the monetary details of each scale.
5. Are any posts under a pay review?

Response:

1. 6
2. Chief Port Health Officer
Deputy Chief Port Health Officer
Port Health Officer
Port Health Technical Officer
Technical Admin Officer
3. This information is withheld under Section 40(2) of the Act. Information is exempt from disclosure if it is the personal data of an individual other than the requester and where the disclosure of that personal data would be in breach of any of the data protection principles.
4. Chief Port Health Officer (£50,431 - £53,637)
Deputy Chief Port Health Officer (£39,493 - £43,516)
Port Health Officer (£34,723 - £43,516)
Port Health Technical Officer (£27,852 – 29,439)
Technical Admin Officer (£22,369 - £23,194)
5. No posts are currently under pay review

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY